
 

PRIMARY STAFF LISTING 

Name Class Rooms / Role Email 

Miss Sami Berman Year 2.1 Teacher Sami.Berman@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Karen Blumberg Special Needs  
Educational Assistant 

blukars@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Debbie Bolton Deputy Head, Primary School boldebs@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Rafi Bricker Educational Assistant - Prep 2 rafi.bricker@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Charmaine 
Butler 

Year 4.1 Teacher butchas@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mr Leonard Butler Year 5.1 Teacher butlens@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mr Paul Carter Physical Education Specialist carpaus@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Tessa Cinamon Education Assistant - Kindy Room 1 cintess@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Janine Cohen Pre-Primary Room 1 Teacher cohjans@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Ms Rebekka  
Cunningham 

Special Needs Educational Assistant cunrebs@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Miss Naomi Doven Year 4.2 Teacher naomi.doven@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Marcia Fisher Music Specialist  
Years 4-6 

fismars@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Jacqueline  
Freedman 

Year 6.1 Teacher frejacs@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Alexandra 
Gordon 

Special Needs Educational Assistant alexandra.gordon@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Adi Gordon Special Needs Educational Assistant adi.gordon@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Lynne Hart Education Assistant - Pre-Primary 
Room 2 

harlyns@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Madelyn Healy Year 3.1 Teacher madelyn.healy@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Susan 
Higginbottom 

Year 6.2 Teacher higsuss@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Debra Karro Kindy Room 1 Teacher kardebs2@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Debra Katz Year 3.2 Teacher  
and Head of Community Service 

katdebs@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Mandy Kezurer Year 5.2 Teacher kezmans@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Ms Claudia Kirkham Special Needs Educational Assistant Claudia.Kirkham@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Jo-Anne 
Levinthal 

Special Needs Educational Assistant levjos@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Lilach Nagle Special Needs Educational Assistant Lilach.Nagle@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Ms Fifi Nazier Special Needs Educational Assistant Fifi.Nazier@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Miss Alexia  
Ntoumenopoulos 

Year 2.2 Teacher Alexia.Ntoumenopoulos 
@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Noelene  
Reynolds 

Music Specialist Years Prep - 3 Noelene.Reynolds 
@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Lori Rossanis Educational Assistant - Prep 1 roslors@carmel.wa.edu.au 



 

Name Class Rooms / Role Email 

Mrs Dionne Saddik Kindy Room 2 Teacher Dionne.Saddik@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Michelle Scher Year 1.2 Teacher schmics@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Tanya Tairy Pre-Primary Room 2 Teacher taitans@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Ms Karis Taylor Educational Assistant - Prep 2 karis.taylor@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Ms Amy Zahra-Craig Year 1.1 Teacher amy.craig@carmel.wa.edu.au 

Mrs Wendy Wiklund Literacy Support Teacher wikwens@carmel.wa.edu.au 

 


